2.7.1 Report on Students Satisfaction Survey (SSS) 2021-22

The feedback committee of our college has conducted student’s
satisfaction survey for the year 2021-22. This survey is purely based on the
questionnaire designed by the NAAC. We have circulated the same
questionnaire to the admitted students and collected more than 300
responses. The responses are collected through the Google Form in an
online mode. Total 21 questions were given to the learners to understand
the academic inputs. The regularity of the classes, assignments, promotion
of internships, students exchange, field visit, and others points were

covered in the SSS 2021-22.

It is also a medium to learn the potential of the teachers and students,
teaches ability, and the overall quality of teaching and learning process. All
the questions were made compulsory except one. The question number 21
is purely given an opportunity to the students to write their suggestions and

comments. All the questions were based on the Likert type scale.

® The link of the questionnaire is given below.

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1 FAIpQLSeapOTAsI2TMkvvSWhF Hesl A RpBI
0cOUhCb7TIYGpZ61 HgpQ/viewform

e Link of the graphical analysis

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1 Jr8pwwOOQME __ mOx9Y Y gNw8Hhn
QnKpiD9ngD-VFOO/viewanalytics
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Students Satisfaction Survey (SSS) 2021-2022

Dear students of BA/ B.Sc./ B.Com,

Shivprasad Sadanand Jaiswal College, Arjuni Morgaon Dist-Gondia (MS) is conducting a Student
Satisfaction Survey regarding Teaching - Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the
quality in higher education. You are an important stakeholders in the holistic development of our
Institution. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his
sincere effort and thought. You are requested to submit your response as a part of Student
Satisfaction Survey (SSS) which will encompass the accreditation process. This survey will capture the
students response and give them an opportunity to have their say in assessment and quality
improvement process. The following questionnaire is based on the Likert type scale that means
students have to give responses on a scale 0 to 4.

*Instructions to fill the questionnaire-

o All questions should be compulsorily attempted.

e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.

* The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements.

*Required

Name of the Faculty *

Mark only one oval.

() Arts
() commerce
(:) Science

Name of the student *

Students College ID *
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4:  Select the Closs =

Tick all that apply.

__|BASEM &1

[ IBASEMIII& IV

[ IBASEMV & VI

[ |B.ComSEMI&1I
[ ]B.ComSEM I & IV
__|B.ComSEMV & VI
L | B.ScSEMI&II
__|B.ScSEMIN&IV
[ ]B.ScSEMV& VI

Following are questions for online student satisfaction
Student Satisfaction Survey on survey regarding teaching

Teaching Learning Process learning process.

S. 1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? *

Mark only one oval.

() 4-85t0100%
(__)3-70t084%
( )2-55t069%
() 1-30t054%
() 0 -Below 30%

6. 2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? *

Mark only one oval.

() 4 -Thoroughly

() 3 - satisfactorily
Q 2 - Poorly

() 1 - Indifferently
D 0 — Won't teach at all




3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? ™

Mark only one oval.

(

()4~ Always effective

_) 3 - Sometimes effective
1) 2 - Just satisfactorily
) 1= Generally ineffective

(__) 0- Very poor communication

8. 4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as *

Mark only one oval.

() 4- Excellent
() 3= Very good
() 2-Good
C 1 - Fair

) 0- Poor

9. S, Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. *

Mark only one oval.

() 4 - Always fair

() 3 - Usually fair

() 2 - Sometimes unfair
()1 - Usually unfair

() 0- Unfair
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11.

12.

$- Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? ™

Mark only one oval,

(Da- Every time

()3~ Usually
() 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
()1 -Rarely

R
(__ ) 0- Never

1. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for
students.

Mark only one oval.

CDa- Regularly

(__)3-0ften
Q' 2 - Sometimes
l:) 1 — Rarely
C ) 0- Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive. social and emofional
growth.

Mark only one oval.

() 4 - Significantly
Q 3 = Very well
() 2 - Moderately
(:) 1 - Marginally

() 0- Not at all




1. 3. The institution provides multiple opportunities to Llearn and grow. ™

Mark only one oval.

(Da- Strongly agree
()3~ Agree
()2~ Neutral
()1 - Disagree

(_) 0~ Strongly disagree

14.  10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and progromme outcomes, *

Mark only one oval.

() 4-Every time
() 3= Usually
() 2= Occasionally/Sometimes

()1 =Rarely

() 0~ Never

15. 1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *

Mark only one oval.

Q 4 - Every time

Q 3 - Usually

() 2- Occasionally/Sometimes
Q 1 - Rarely

(D 0 - 1 don't have a mentor
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2. The teachers illustrate the concepts through exomples and applications

Mark only one oval

7 4 - Every time

' 3 = Usually

) 2- Occasionally/Sometimes
)1 - Rarely

)0 - Never

17.  13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.

Mark only one oval.

'\:\ 4 - Fully

C) 3 - Reasonably
() 2 - Partially
)1 - slightly
() 0- Unable to

18. 14, Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *

Mark only one oval.

C) 4 - Every time

Q 3 = Usually

Q 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
Q 1 - Rarely

C__) 0 - Never
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20.

21.

15. The Institution makes effort to engage students In the monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning process.

Mark only one oval.

()4 - Strongly agree
(__ )3~ Agree

) 2 - Neutral
\__ )1 - Disagree

(__) 0 - Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential Learning, participative Learning
and problem solving methodologies for enhancing Learning experiences.

Mark only one oval.

(__)4-Toa great extent
(__) 3 - Moderate
()2 - Some what
(D 1 - Very little

() 0~-Notatall

13. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. *

Mark only one oval.

() 4 - Strongly agree
()3 - Agree

C) 2 - Neutral
(__)1-Disagree

(__) 0 - Strongly disagree




NN gyt e e — .
18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, Life skills and employability skils to make *

+ Youready for the world of work.

Z2.

Mark only one oval.

4 -Toagreat extent
{_) 3~ Moderate

(__ )2 - Some what
__ 1= Verylittle

)0 ~-Notatall

23. 19 What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Hultimedia, etc. while teaching. *

Mark only one oval.

() 4 - Above 90%
)3-70-89%
(_)2-50-69% |
( )1-30-49% ;
() 0- Below 29%

24.  20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. *

Mark only one oval.

() 4 -Strongly agree
C) 3 - Agree

() 2 - Neutral

()1 - Disagree

() 0 - Strongly disagree
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45 21 Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overdl teaching - learning experience In your Institution.

This contert is nefther oreatad nev endarsed by Google

Google Forms




Students Satistaction Survey (SSS) 2027~
2022

3238 responses

Pubilish analytics

= O corr

Name of the Faculty
JIN responaes

i

Select the Class @ Copy
338 responses

BASEMI& N
BASEM I IV
BASEMVAVI

BComSEMI&N
BComSEMII& IV
BCom SEMVAVI

BScSEMISH
BScSEMI& IV
BScSEMVAVI

0 20 40 €0 80

Shudent Sctizfoction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? @ Copy
338 responses

@ 4-8510 100%

© 3-701084%

0 2-55163%

@ 1-300 %%

@ 0-Below 30%




LD Copy

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

338 responses

@ 4 ~Thoroughly

@ 3 - Satisfactorily

® 2 - Poorly

@ 1 - Indifferently

@ 0 - Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? lD Copy

338 responses

@ 4 - Always effective

@ 3 - Sometimes effective

@ 2 - Just satisfactorily

@ 1- Generally ineffective

@ 0- Very poor communication

4. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as 10 copy

338 responses

@ 4- Excellent
@ 3 - Very good
@ 2-Good

@® 1 -Fair

@ 0-Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. ID Copy

338 responses

@ 4 - Always falr

@ 3 - Usually fair

@ 2 - Sometimes unfair
@ 1 - Usually unfair

@ 0- Unlair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? LD Copy
338 responses

@ 4 - Every time

@ 3 - Usually

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
@ 1 - Rarely

@ 0- Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student [_D Copy
exchange, field visit opportunities for students.

338 responses

@ 4- Regularly
@ 3 -Often
® 2 - Sometimes

D @ 1 - Rarely
@ 0- Never
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you \D copy
In cognitive, social and emotional growth.
338 responses
@ 4 - Significantly
@ 3 - Vory woall
@ 2 - Moderately
@ 1 - Marginally
@ 0-Notatall
9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. lg Copy
338 responses
@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3 -Agree
@ 2 - Neutral
@® 1 - Disagree
@ 0- Strongly disagree
10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course [D Copy

outcomes and programme outcomes.

338 responses

@ 4 - Everylime

@ 3 - Usually

@ 2- Occasionally/Sometimes
@ 1 - Rarely

@ 0- Never
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to
you.

338 responses

@ 4 - Every ime

@ 3 - Usually

@ 2- Occasionally/Sometimes
@ 1 - Rarely

@ 0 - | don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and
applications.

338 responses

@ 4 -Everytime

@ 3 - Usually

@ 2- Occaslonally/Sometimes
@ 1 - Rarely

@ 0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with
providing right level of challenges.

338 responses

@ 4 -Fully

@ 3 - Reasonably
® 2 - Partially

@ 1 - Slightly

@ 0-Unable to

LL___] Copy

[_[_] Copy
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Cop
14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to O Copy
overcome them.
338 responses
@ 4 - Every Umo
@ 3 ~ Usually
®2- Occoslonally/Sometimos
@ ' - Raroly
@ 0 - Novor
15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, LD Copy
review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning
process.
338 responses
@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3 -Agree
©® 2 - Neutral
@ 1 - Disagree
@ 0 - Strongly disagree
16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as LD Copy

experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving
methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

338 responses

@ 4 - To a great extent
@ 3 - Moderate

@ 2 - Some what

@ 1 - Very little

@ 0-Notatall
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. IO copy

338 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3 -Agree

@ 2 - Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life |_D Copy
skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

338 responses

@ 4 - To a great extent
@ 3 - Moderate

@ 2 - Some what

@ 1 - Very little

@ 0-Notatall

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, LD Copy
Multimedia, etc. while teaching.

338 responses

@ 4 - Above 90%
@ 3-70-8%%
@ 2-50-69%
@® 1-30-49%
@ 0 - Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute 15
very good

130 respunses

@ 4 -Svongly agree

@ 3 - Agree

@ 2 ~ Noutral

@ ! - Usagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagroe

.. 0000




21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching = learning
experience in your institution.

191 responses

Good

No

Good
Very good
Yes
Excellent

1) Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well. ...
2) Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts. ...
3) Make teaching a two way interaction.

Excellent

Very nice

Ok

Very good
Nothing
Brilliant

No suggestions

No suggestions

|
l
|

Good teaching in institute
No.
All was really satisfied and understanding

Exellends

Awppn




